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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,405    185,225,300    204,203,400    202,593,100      1,866,400     15,211,400      4,022,800      3,238,500      1,119,699           9.38
      Personal          67      4,815,300      4,591,200      4,591,200        661,600              0        437,500        778,600        780,300          -4.65
        Real         2,338    180,410,000    199,612,200    198,001,900      1,204,800     15,211,400      3,585,300      2,459,900        339,399           9.75
  Totals             Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,087,500        258,100              0        276,600        444,400        361,800           0.60
    59080                6      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,087,500        258,100              0        276,600        444,400        361,800           0.60
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         36,300         33,600         33,600          2,700              0              0              0            400          -7.44
    59080                1         36,300         33,600         33,600          2,700              0              0              0            400          -7.44
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    60      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,470,100        400,800              0        160,900        334,200        418,100         -14.03
    59080               60      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,470,100        400,800              0        160,900        334,200        418,100         -14.03
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2101    159,824,300    177,218,100    175,607,800      1,129,100     13,404,400      3,508,200      2,382,800        317,067           9.88
    59080             2101    159,824,300    177,218,100    175,607,800      1,129,100     13,404,400      3,508,200      2,382,800        317,067           9.88
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3        623,700        621,500        621,500              0         -2,200              0              0              0          -0.35
    59080                3        623,700        621,500        621,500              0         -2,200              0              0              0          -0.35
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       35      3,242,500      3,290,500      3,290,500              0         47,700            300            300              0           1.48
    59080               35      3,242,500      3,290,500      3,290,500              0         47,700            300            300              0           1.48
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    199     16,719,500     18,482,100     18,482,100         75,700      1,761,500         76,800         76,800         22,332          10.54
    59080              199     16,719,500     18,482,100     18,482,100         75,700      1,761,500         76,800         76,800         22,332          10.54
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2457    185,225,300    204,203,400    202,593,100      1,866,400     15,211,400      4,022,800      3,238,500      1,119,699           9.38
    Exempt              52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       6      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,087,500        258,100              0        276,600        444,400        361,800           0.60
    Ind. Personal        1         36,300         33,600         33,600          2,700              0              0              0            400          -7.44
    Com. Personal       60      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,470,100        400,800              0        160,900        334,200        418,100         -14.03
    Residential       2101    159,824,300    177,218,100    175,607,800      1,129,100     13,404,400      3,508,200      2,382,800        317,067           9.88
    Industrial           3        623,700        621,500        621,500              0         -2,200              0              0              0          -0.35
    Commercial          35      3,242,500      3,290,500      3,290,500              0         47,700            300            300              0           1.48
    Agricultural       199     16,719,500     18,482,100     18,482,100         75,700      1,761,500         76,800         76,800         22,332          10.54
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,405    185,225,300    185,090,800    202,593,100    135,434,537    135,359,801    142,609,241    141,531,443    140,452,944    140,320,628
      Personal          67      4,815,300      4,815,300      4,591,200      4,815,300      4,815,300      4,591,200      4,591,200      4,591,200      4,591,200
        Real         2,338    180,410,000    180,275,500    198,001,900    130,619,237    130,544,501    138,018,041    136,940,243    135,861,744    135,729,428
  Totals             Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP

  All: Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      3,069,000      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,069,000      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,087,500      3,087,500      3,087,500
    59080                6      3,069,000      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,069,000      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,087,500      3,087,500      3,087,500
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         36,300         36,300         33,600         36,300         36,300         33,600         33,600         33,600         33,600
    59080                1         36,300         36,300         33,600         36,300         36,300         33,600         33,600         33,600         33,600
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    60      1,710,000      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,710,000      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,470,100      1,470,100      1,470,100
    59080               60      1,710,000      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,710,000      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,470,100      1,470,100      1,470,100
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2101    159,824,300    159,689,800    175,607,800    117,573,168    117,511,215    124,754,638    123,676,840    122,595,377    122,463,061
    59080             2101    159,824,300    159,689,800    175,607,800    117,573,168    117,511,215    124,754,638    123,676,840    122,595,377    122,463,061
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3        623,700        623,700        621,500        593,494        593,494        601,802        601,802        601,802        601,802
    59080                3        623,700        623,700        621,500        593,494        593,494        601,802        601,802        601,802        601,802
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       35      3,242,500      3,242,500      3,290,500      2,423,131      2,423,131      2,455,213      2,455,213      2,457,337      2,457,337
    59080               35      3,242,500      3,242,500      3,290,500      2,423,131      2,423,131      2,455,213      2,455,213      2,457,337      2,457,337
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    199     16,719,500     16,719,500     18,482,100     10,029,444     10,016,661     10,206,388     10,206,388     10,207,228     10,207,228
    59080              199     16,719,500     16,719,500     18,482,100     10,029,444     10,016,661     10,206,388     10,206,388     10,207,228     10,207,228
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2457    185,225,300    185,090,800    202,593,100    135,434,537    135,359,801    142,609,241    141,531,443    140,452,944    140,320,628
    Exempt              52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       6      3,069,000      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,069,000      3,069,000      3,087,500      3,087,500      3,087,500      3,087,500
    Ind. Personal        1         36,300         36,300         33,600         36,300         36,300         33,600         33,600         33,600         33,600
    Com. Personal       60      1,710,000      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,710,000      1,710,000      1,470,100      1,470,100      1,470,100      1,470,100
    Residential       2101    159,824,300    159,689,800    175,607,800    117,573,168    117,511,215    124,754,638    123,676,840    122,595,377    122,463,061
    Industrial           3        623,700        623,700        621,500        593,494        593,494        601,802        601,802        601,802        601,802
    Commercial          35      3,242,500      3,242,500      3,290,500      2,423,131      2,423,131      2,455,213      2,455,213      2,457,337      2,457,337
    Agricultural       199     16,719,500     16,719,500     18,482,100     10,029,444     10,016,661     10,206,388     10,206,388     10,207,228     10,207,228
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,087,500
    59080                0              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,087,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         36,300              0         36,300              0         36,300              0         33,600              0
    59080                1         36,300              0         36,300              0         36,300              0         33,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    60      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,470,100              0
    59080               60      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,470,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1371    117,056,008     42,768,292    118,881,008     40,808,792    117,268,508     42,421,292    131,173,673     44,434,127
    59080             1371    117,056,008     42,768,292    118,881,008     40,808,792    117,268,508     42,421,292    131,173,673     44,434,127
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        623,700              0        623,700              0        623,700              0        621,500
    59080                0              0        623,700              0        623,700              0        623,700              0        621,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         42,200      3,200,300         42,200      3,200,300         42,200      3,200,300         42,700      3,247,800
    59080                1         42,200      3,200,300         42,200      3,200,300         42,200      3,200,300         42,700      3,247,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    193     16,167,285        552,215     16,247,585        471,915     16,247,585        471,915     18,058,857        423,243
    59080              193     16,167,285        552,215     16,247,585        471,915     16,247,585        471,915     18,058,857        423,243
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080         1,630    135,011,793     50,213,507    136,917,093     48,173,707    135,304,593     49,786,207    150,778,930     51,814,170
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,087,500
    Ind. Personal        1         36,300              0         36,300              0         36,300              0         33,600              0
    Com. Personal       60      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,470,100              0
    Residential       1371    117,056,008     42,768,292    118,881,008     40,808,792    117,268,508     42,421,292    131,173,673     44,434,127
    Industrial           0              0        623,700              0        623,700              0        623,700              0        621,500
    Commercial           1         42,200      3,200,300         42,200      3,200,300         42,200      3,200,300         42,700      3,247,800
    Agricultural       193     16,167,285        552,215     16,247,585        471,915     16,247,585        471,915     18,058,857        423,243
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,626    135,011,793     50,213,507    136,917,093     48,173,707    135,304,593     49,786,207    150,778,930     51,814,170
      Personal          61      1,746,300      3,069,000      1,746,300      3,069,000      1,746,300      3,069,000      1,503,700      3,087,500
        Real         1,565    133,265,493     47,144,507    135,170,793     45,104,707    133,558,293     46,717,207    149,275,230     48,726,670
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG



Unit(s): PIERSON TWP 1150

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2021 County Board

05/18/2021

11:15 AM

5

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,087,500
    59080                0              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,087,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         36,300              0         36,300              0         36,300              0         33,600              0
    59080                1         36,300              0         36,300              0         36,300              0         33,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    60      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,470,100              0
    59080               60      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,470,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1371     86,248,838     31,324,330     87,843,634     29,667,581     86,480,307     31,030,908     92,677,140     30,999,700
    59080             1371     86,248,838     31,324,330     87,843,634     29,667,581     86,480,307     31,030,908     92,677,140     30,999,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        593,494              0        593,494              0        593,494              0        601,802
    59080                0              0        593,494              0        593,494              0        593,494              0        601,802
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         42,200      2,380,931         42,200      2,380,931         42,200      2,380,931         42,700      2,412,513
    59080                1         42,200      2,380,931         42,200      2,380,931         42,200      2,380,931         42,700      2,412,513
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    193      9,639,516        389,928      9,694,509        322,152      9,694,509        322,152      9,955,950        250,438
    59080              193      9,639,516        389,928      9,694,509        322,152      9,694,509        322,152      9,955,950        250,438
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          1630     97,676,854     37,757,683     99,326,643     36,033,158     97,963,316     37,396,485    104,179,490     37,351,953
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,069,000              0      3,087,500
    Ind. Personal        1         36,300              0         36,300              0         36,300              0         33,600              0
    Com. Personal       60      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,710,000              0      1,470,100              0
    Residential       1371     86,248,838     31,324,330     87,843,634     29,667,581     86,480,307     31,030,908     92,677,140     30,999,700
    Industrial           0              0        593,494              0        593,494              0        593,494              0        601,802
    Commercial           1         42,200      2,380,931         42,200      2,380,931         42,200      2,380,931         42,700      2,412,513
    Agricultural       193      9,639,516        389,928      9,694,509        322,152      9,694,509        322,152      9,955,950        250,438
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,626     97,676,854     37,757,683     99,326,643     36,033,158     97,963,316     37,396,485    104,179,490     37,351,953
      Personal          61      1,746,300      3,069,000      1,746,300      3,069,000      1,746,300      3,069,000      1,503,700      3,087,500
        Real         1,565     95,930,554     34,688,683     97,580,343     32,964,158     96,217,016     34,327,485    102,675,790     34,264,453
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      799,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      986,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,386,900 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC             has    1,511,900 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    1,675,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

JUDGE MARK A/AMY L                  has      368,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
COK MICHAEL J/KATHRYN A             has      370,218 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SERVAAS STEVEN R TRUST              has      391,531 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GRIMM LESTER P                      has      392,905 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LARSEN JOSHUA F                     has      443,196 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SMITH BRIEN J/LORI A                has      482,021 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      585,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      632,779 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC       has      636,374 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC              has      657,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has      666,580 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      799,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has      923,290 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC             has    1,142,550 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    1,675,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

015-020-018-00              FISH MICHAEL D & NORMA J               $     344,821
015-029-008-40              MAIOHO PATRICK I                       $     346,395
015-620-006-00              QUIST TIMOTHY B & LISA J               $     354,652
015-620-001-00              WHOWELL AMANDA                         $     356,522
015-540-011-00              CORNELIUS DAVID M & JANICE L TRUST     $     366,791
015-540-012-00              HOLMES JOHN E/KRIS A                   $     368,523
015-029-007-50              COK MICHAEL J/KATHRYN A                $     370,218
015-540-013-00              SMITH BRIEN J/LORI A                   $     482,021
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $     578,000
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     585,900
015-007-008-00              WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC                 $     622,700
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $     666,580
015-900-035-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     793,600
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC                $     951,120
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,675,300
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

015-620-002-00              SMITH JEFFREY S                        $     437,800
015-540-006-00              HUNGERFORD NOREEN M TRUST              $     441,600
015-540-011-00              CORNELIUS DAVID M & JANICE L TRUST     $     449,900
015-014-001-00              FAHNER SHELDON F                       $     482,200
015-029-008-40              MAIOHO PATRICK I                       $     485,500
015-008-057-00              FOX MICHAEL G/PATRICIA A TRUST         $     509,500
015-540-013-00              SMITH BRIEN J/LORI A                   $     526,400
015-540-012-00              HOLMES JOHN E/KRIS A                   $     527,500
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $     578,000
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     585,900
015-007-008-00              WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC                 $     622,700
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $     753,900
015-900-035-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     793,600
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC                $   1,279,100
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,675,300
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

SNELL MARK W & DAWN M               has          51,269.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PANHORST PAUL E                     has          51,749.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
O'BETTS JAMES D & JUDITH A          has          52,489.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HENRY FREDRICK                      has          55,364.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
LUMBERT KEVIN                       has          55,495.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LOPEZ OTTO Y                        has          55,626.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CULVER VANESSA I & JOHN R           has          55,843.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HUTSON CAMERON/CORINNE M            has          56,410.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GILLESPIE JEFFREY                   has          58,631.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CAPPON BENJAMIN & SAMANTHA          has          58,762.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LAGUNAS DONACIANO & CASSIE          has          58,980.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PREBBLE DOUGLAS L                   has          58,980.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WANNER JAMES M & SUSAN L ET AL      has          80,411.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
POWELL LIVING TRUST                 has         117,566.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KBH HOMES LLC                       has         197,277.24 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HOLMES JOHN E/KRIS A                has      527,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F                    has      537,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GEORGE W/LINDA L            has      539,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
SERVAAS STEVEN R TRUST              has      552,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      585,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC              has      657,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC       has      672,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HUNGERFORD NOREEN M TRUST           has      686,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has      753,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE L          has      757,100 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)


